South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 26, 2024, 04:46:02 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*3795 (Rat #0075, Act #0047 of 2007) Joint Resolution, By Govan, Hosey, Sellers, Howard and J.H. Neal
Summary: African-American Heritage Commission

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO DIRECT THE SOUTH CAROLINA COMMISSION OF ARCHIVES AND HISTORY TO
ESTABLISH THE SOUTH CAROLINA AFRICAN-AMERICAN HERITAGE COMMISSION TO ASSIST AND ENHANCE THE
DEPARTMENT'S EFFORTS TO PRESERVE AND PROMOTE HISTORIC PROPERTIES REFLECTING THE STATE'S
AFRICAN-AMERICAN HERITAGE; AND TO AUTHORIZE THE DEPARTMENT TO PROVIDE STAFF ASSISTANCE AND
FUNDING FOR THE COMMISSION. - ratified title

03/27/07
03/28/07
03/29/07
04/03/07
04/03/07
05/22/07
05/23/07
05/23/07
05/24/07
05/29/07
06/01/07
06/05/07
06/05/07
06/15/07

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-93
Read second time HJ-9

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-29

Introduced and read first time SJ-16

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-16

Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-19

Read second time SJ-74

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-74
Read third time and enrolled SJ-36

Ratified R 75

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/01/07

Act No. 47

Page 1 of 1



