## South Carolina Legislature

26, 2024, 04:46:02 am May

## Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H\*3795 (Rat #0075, Act #0047 of 2007) Joint Resolution, By Govan, Hosey, Sellers, Howard and J.H. Neal Summary: African-American Heritage Commission

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO DIRECT THE SOUTH CAROLINA COMMISSION OF ARCHIVES AND HISTORY TO ESTABLISH THE SOUTH CAROLINA AFRICAN-AMERICAN HERITAGE COMMISSION TO ASSIST AND ENHANCE THE DEPARTMENT'S EFFORTS TO PRESERVE AND PROMOTE HISTORIC PROPERTIES REFLECTING THE STATE'S AFRICAN-AMERICAN HERITAGE: AND TO AUTHORIZE THE DEPARTMENT TO PROVIDE STAFF ASSISTANCE AND FUNDING FOR THE COMMISSION. - ratified title

03/27/07	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-93
03/28/07	House	Read second time HJ-9
03/29/07	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-29
04/03/07	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-16
04/03/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-16
05/22/07	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-19
05/23/07	Senate	Read second time SJ-74
05/23/07	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-74
05/24/07	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-36
05/29/07		Ratified R 75
06/01/07		Signed By Governor
06/05/07		Copies available
06/05/07		Effective date 06/01/07
06/15/07		Act No. 47